A low cost Time of Arrival Lightning Location
Network1
Egon Wanke, Düsseldorf, Germany
April 2, 2009
1 Introduction
A lightning discharge emits radio frequency energy over a wide range of frequencies. When
high currents occur in previously ionized channels during cloud-to-ground flashes, the most

31
Part Price Trader Order Code
Semiconducters
4× OP37 4× 1, 56 e www.Reichelt.de OP 37 GP
2× SSM2142 2× 6, 50 e by the author 1079398
1× 1N4001 1× 0, 02 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11001
1× LED, 5 mm 1× 0, 05 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 25-5110019
P
19, 31 e
Capacities
6× 10µF, 100 V, electrolytic, pitch 2.5 mm 6× 0, 05 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 120-R0010V100
14× 100 nF, ceramic, pitch 5 mm 14× 0, 06 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11407
4× 22 nF, ceramic, pitch 5 mm 4× 0, 05 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11387
2× 10 nF, ceramic, pitch 5 mm 2× 0, 05 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11385
4× 220 pF, ceramic, pitch 5 mm 4× 0, 04 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11370
P
1, 60 e
Resistors
4× 330k, metal film 4× 0, 08 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11-K330
2× 50k, 25 turn, trimmer, type W 2× 0, 29 e www.Reichelt.de 64W-50k
8× 10k, metal film 8× 0, 08 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11-K010
4× 47k, metal film 4× 0, 08 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11-K047
5× 1k, metal film 5× 0, 08 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 11-K001
2× 680, metal film 2× 0, 08 e www.CSD-Electronics.de 113-0680
P
2, 42 e
Further material